# VINAYAKA MISSIONS KIRUPANANDA VARIYAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE, SALEM.

## Fee Structure 2025-26

B.E. / B.TECH Regular	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science Computer Science and Engineering Information Technology Biomedical Engineering Biotechnology Electronics and Communication Engineering Civil Engineering	Rs.1,20,000/-	Rs.17.500/-	
B.E. / B.TECH Regular	Biotechnology Electronics and Communication Engineering	Rs.1,00,000/-	Rs.17.500/-	
	Civil Engineering		Rs.17,500/-	
	Electrical and Electronics Engineering Mechanical Engineering Pharmaceutical Engineering	Rs.90,000/-		
	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science Computer Science and Engineering Information Technology	Rs.80,000/-	Rs.12,500/-	
B.E. / B.TECH Regular -under Lateral Entry Scheme to Second Year	Biomedical Engineering Biotechnology Civil Engineering Electrical and Electronics Engineering Electronics and Communication Engineering Mechanical Engineering Pharmaceutical Engineering	Rs.60,000/-		
	Mechanical Engineering	Rs.90,000/-		
<b>B.E.</b> (3 Years )	Civil Engineering Electrical and Electronics Engineering Electronics and Communication Engineering	Rs.80,000/-	Rs.11,000/-	
M.E. / M.TECH Regular	Computer Science and Engineering Manufacturing Engineering Power Systems Engineering VLSI Design Biomedical Engineering Industrial Safety and Engineering Structural Engineering Pharmaceutical Biotechnology	Rs.40,000/-	Rs.11,000/-	
MBA Regular		Rs.1,00,000/-	Rs.15,000/-	

Hostel Rent Per Year	Rs. 25,500/-
Mess Fee Per Year	Rs. 47,250/-
Total	Rs. 72,750/-

### **SCHOLARSHIP DETAILS - 2025 - 2026**

SL.No	Scholarship Category	Percentage of Marks	Scholarship Fees Concession (2025-2026)	
1	12 <sup>th</sup> - Merit	90 % above	Rs.40000 Per Year For all UG Fulltime Courses	
2	12 <sup>th</sup> - Merit	81 TO 90 %	Rs.30000 Per Year For all UG Fulltime Courses	
3	12 <sup>th</sup> - Merit	71 TO 80 %	Rs.20000 Per Year For all UG Fulltime Courses	
4	Lateral Entry Scheme to Second Year (LES)-Merit	90 % above	Tuition Fees - One Year only	
5	Lateral Entry Scheme to Second Year (LES)-Merit	81 TO 90 %	Tuition Fees - One Sem only	
6	Reservation Candidates (SC/ ST)		Rs.20000 Per Year For all UG Fulltime Courses	
7	First Graduate			
8	Sports (National Level)		Rs.30000 Per Year For all UG Fulltime Courses	
9	Sports (State Level)		Rs.20000 Per Year For all UG Fulltime Courses	
10	Sports (District Level)		Rs.10000 Per Year For all UG Fulltime Courses	
11	Staff Children/ Ex- Serviceman/ Physically challenged / Single Parent / Both Parent are not alive		Case to Case discussion	
12	Alumni Students (ME)		Alumni - 50% Concession for the entire course	
13		Above 80 %	Tuition Fees - 30% fee Concession for the entire course	
	MBA - MERIT	Above 70 %	Tuition Fees - 20% fee Concession for the entire course	
		Above 60 %	Tuition Fees - 10% fee Concession for the entire course	
		National Level	Tuition Fees - 30% fee Concession for the entire course	
	MBA - SPORTS	State Level	Tuition Fees - 20% fee Concession for the entire course	
		District Level	Tuition Fees - 10% fee Concession for the entire course	
	MBA - Alumni		Tuition Fees - One Sem only	

#### **Bank Details for Tuition Fee**

Account Name: V M K V ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Account Type: Savings Bank Account
Account Number: 188701 0000 11116
IFSC Code: IOBA0001887 MICR: 636020011

Name of The Bank: Indian Overseas Bank Branch: Ariyanoor (Metro), Salem - 636 308,

**Tamil Nadu** 

Also please inform UTR / UPI number of your payment over phone to anyone of the following mobile numbers 94438 74292, 99441 59484

### Bank Details for Hostel and Mess Fee

**Account Name: K.V.STAR PROPERTY MANAGEMENT** 

Account Type: Savings Bank Account Account Number: 188702000000343

IFSC Code: IOBA0001887

Name of The Bank: Indian Overseas Bank Branch: VINAYAGA MISSION EDUCATIONAL

**CAMPUS (1887), Ariyanoor, Salem – 636308** 

Also please inform UTR / UPI number of your payment over phone to anyone of the following mobile numbers 94438 74292, 99441 59484